

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3531 OF 2023

Dagadu Bhima Kadlag Decd Thr LrPETITIONER

V/S

The Deputy Collector And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms.Rachana Harpale i/by Nitin P. Deshpande for Petitioner
Mr.R.S.Pawar, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 12/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)