

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.3531 OF 2023**

Dagadu Bhima Kadlag  
(Deceased) through LRs.

... Petitioner.

**V/s.**

The Deputy Collector and Anr.

... Respondents.

---

Ms. Rachana Harpale i/by Mr. Nitin Deshpande for the Petitioner.  
Mr. B.V.Samant Addl.G.P a/w Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP, for the Respondent-  
State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**  
**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**PC.:-**

- 1) Learned AGP seeks time to file reply of the concerned Officer.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 9th April 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**