

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 3531 OF 2023**

Dagadu Bhima Kadlag Deceased

Through Legal Heir

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Deputy Collector

Rehabilitation, Pune & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Vignesh Ashokan i/b Mr. Sachin H. Deokar for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. N.M. Mehra, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1) Period to file reply by learned A.G.P. is extended by three weeks from today.

2) Stand over to 7th May, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)